

## Steve Edward Evans Collaborated With Other Senior Management to Establish New Regional and Local Offices at Neo@Ogilvy

This Press Release is written to inform the readers that Steve Edward Evans collaborated with other senior management to establish new regional and local offices at Neo@Ogilvy.



New York City, New York Aug 24, 2023 (Issuewire.com) - Steve Edward Evans holds an expertise



of more than 20 years in overseeing the business performance and financial management. Currently, he is the CEO of 6W Group that is specialized in dealing with marketing, legal, real estate, and technology industries. Talking about the firm, it is solely based on an innovative, 6-point analysis approach that uses the fundamental principles of Six Sigma.

Steve was employed as Vice President in Investment Bank at Lehman Brothers where he managed the technology expense P&L globally which exceeded \$1B for all business units in the firm. These divisions were made up of Investment Banking, Private Client Services, Fixed Income, etc. reporting to the global Expense Director who reported to the CFO.

Steve collaborated with other senior management to establish new regional and local offices while serving as the Senior Partner at Neo@Ogilvy in 2005. He was solely responsible for the financial stewardship of all clients and markets within North America.

Regarding his areas of specialization, <u>Steve Edward Evans</u> is proficient in Strategic Planning & Organizational Leadership, M&A and JV Experience, Budgeting & Cost Management, Growth & Expansion Strategies, HR/IT/Legal Administration, Profitability & Cost Analysis, Process Design & Productivity Improvement, Systems & Technology Utilization, Team Building & Performance Improvement.

## **About Steve Edward Evans**

**Steve Edward Evans** formerly reported to the US President as CFO of The Engine Group, NA. Here, he was responsible for the finance and accounting, human resources, IT, real estate, and operations. Steve worked to develop and direct the financial plans to the strategic business plan, company growth and direction, and market opportunities.

## **Media Contact**

Steve Edward Evans Established New Offices

jon766@yopmail.com

Source : Steve Edward Evans

See on IssueWire